

# **ADDENDUM #2**

# **Request for Quotes**

# FIRE FACILITY TRAINING STRUCTURE

Issue Date: July 20, 2021

Addendum Contents: These two pages

This addendum shall form part of the Request for Quotes document and is to be read and coordinated with all other parts.

## Question 1

What footprint is available for this structure?

### Answer 1

The surface area available for the structure is approximately  $45' \times 35' \times 29' \times 45'$ .

## Question 2

Would 40' containers be acceptable in place of 20' to allow room for interior stairs?

# 50' 35'

## Answer 2

To date, our project planning and budgeting has been based on the assumption of acquiring 20' containers. We would like to receive quotes based on 20' containers. You are welcome to submit a quote based on 40' containers but we may not consider it.

## **Question 3**

Would a burn room in Container 1a be acceptable in place of Container 1b? Chimney location for venting of the burn room would be simplified in Container 1a.

## **Answer 3**

It is acceptable to submit a quote that switches the burn room location to Container 1a however, Container 1b would then require an exterior door and Container 1a would require a window.

## **Question 4**

In Addendum 1, 'Answer 12' stated that "Container 3 should have both a door and a window each suitable for egress." Should this door lead to an interior or exterior set of stairs?

## **Answer 4**

Container 3 should have one window and the roof hatch only, as per the concept sketch.

**Additional correction:** interior stairway from the main level up to level 2 should start from Container 1b up to Container 2.